
VECAP Board of Directors, Coordinators and Committee Members 2025 

Executive 
Council 

President 
Lisa Blakeney – MD 
vocvalidate@gmail.com 

President-Elect 
Catherine Moran – VA 
Catmoran70@gmail.com  

Past-President  
Vacant  

 

Treasurer 
Diane Uliana – VA 
tduliana@msn.com 

 Secretary 
Kimberly Wiecki – VA 

Kim.wiecki@gmail.com 

Home Office 
Shawn Corbitt – VA 

vecapoffice@gmail.com 

       

Advocacy Communication Education Membership Standards 
Vanessa Rodriguez – FL 

vanessa@alliedos.org 

Coordinator 

Brooke Austin – AL  
brooke.austin@rehab.alabama.gov 

Christian Milam - AL  
milam.christian@aidb.org 

Co-Coordinators 

Bridget Green – PA 
greenb@duq.edu 

Kelsea Mills – OK 
vecap.kelsea@gmail.com 

Co-Coordinators 

Brooke Austin – AL  
brooke.austin@rehab.alabama.gov 

Kamekio Lewis – AL 
lkamekio@gmail.com 

Co-Coordinators 

Chad Betters – NC 
cbetters19@catawba.edu 

Coordinator 

Martin Faison - FL VECAP Journal Editor  

Amanda McCarthy – IL 
amccarthy@niu.edu 

Fran Hershey – AL 
Forum Coordinator  

Sharon Duke - KY Lynn Dowd - MD 

Sam Castiglione – MD  Cliff Oliech - PA Gwenea Jackson - AL Sara Happala – WA 

State of VE Committee Members  Amanda Hughes - MD Omobolanie Wunuken – NIU student  

  Amanda Lyons - KY   

  Timothy White – TX   

  Emily Hrabovsky – AL   

  Stephanie Smelser - IL   

    

Board Members At Large 
Sean Fitzgerald – CN 
sean@vracan.com 

Fran Hershey – AL 
fran.hershey@rehab.alabama.gov 

Ad Hoc Committee – 
State of Vocational Evaluation (VE) 

Lisa Blakeney – MD                         Marg Smith - CAVEWAS 

Vanessa Rodriguez-FL                     Pam Leconte - MD 

Randall Boen – LA                            Christian Milam - AL 

Sam Castiglione – MD                     Tracy Atherton - AL 

Ad Hoc Committee –  
Occupational Requirements Survey (ORS) 

Laura Frailey – OH                                         Pam Leconte – MD 
fraileycrc@gmail.com  

Jeff Truthan - WA                                          Mike McClanahan - AL 

mailto:vanessa@alliedos.org
mailto:greenb@duq.edu
mailto:vecap.kelsea@gmail.com
mailto:brooke.austin@rehab.alabama.gov
mailto:cbetters19@catawba.edu

